



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T5815
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** D523039B
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44761215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 400 (I-4) FROM WORLD DR TO ORANGE COUNTY LINE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,720,932.05	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,305,620.19	121.49%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,499,809.00	238.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

District: District 5

Counties: OSCEOLA

Fed Aid No: D523039B

Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44761215201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 400 (I-4) FROM WORLD DR TO ORANGE COUNTY LINE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing portions of travel lanes, ramps, and auxiliary lanes on S.R. 400 (I-4), S.R. 530 (U.S. 192), and Osceola Parkway with signage and pavement marking upgrades, and installing and connecting portions of two traffic monitoring sites. Project limits begin on S.R. 400 (I-4) from MP 5.448 to MP 7.885 in Osceola County and MP 0.000 to MP 0.243 in Orange County for a project total length of 2.7 miles.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44761215201		(1.000) LS	315,447.88000	315,447.88	310,000.00000	310,000.00	1,375,000.00000	1,375,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44761215201		(200.000) DA (LS)	128,913.73000	128,913.73	448,480.00000	448,480.00	1,248,000.00000	1,248,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,270.000 HR	90.14000	114,477.80	98.80000	125,476.00	113.00000	143,510.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		25,427.000 ED	0.23000	5,848.21	0.30000	7,628.10	0.30000	7,628.10
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,828.000 ED	0.11000	1,521.08	0.10000	1,382.80	0.20000	2,765.60
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		379.000 ED	4.89000	1,853.31	6.60000	2,501.40	5.00000	1,895.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,272.000 ED	11.01000	25,014.72	11.85000	26,923.20	13.00000	29,536.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		743.000 ED	0.29000	215.47	0.40000	297.20	0.40000	297.20
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		800.000 ED	4.89000	3,912.00	5.95000	4,760.00	5.50000	4,400.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		800.000 ED	4.89000	3,912.00	5.95000	4,760.00	6.30000	5,040.00
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		35.000 EA	215.57000	7,544.95	329.50000	11,532.50	500.00000	17,500.00
0060 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		9,061.000 SY	9.41000	85,264.01	7.25000	65,692.25	14.00000	126,854.00
0065 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		37,210.000 SY	5.45000	202,794.50	8.65000	321,866.50	12.00000	446,520.00
0070 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		624.100 TN	224.99000	140,416.26	225.00000	140,422.50	450.00000	280,845.00
0075 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		2,445.700 TN	208.21000	509,219.20	225.00000	550,282.50	425.00000	1,039,422.50
0080 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,531.500 TN	275.52000	421,958.88	375.00000	574,312.50	600.00000	918,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		747.600 TN	279.90000	209,253.24	290.00000	216,804.00	525.00000	392,490.00
0090 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT		5.000 EA	1,830.25000	9,151.25	1,980.00000	9,900.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0095 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		2.115 GM	5,136.91000	10,864.56	8,510.00000	17,998.65	8,100.00000	17,131.50
0100 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		231.000 LF	62.64000	14,469.84	35.00000	8,085.00	30.00000	6,930.00
0105 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		16.000 EA	3,326.37000	53,221.92	5,000.00000	80,000.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00
0110 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		16.000 EA	2,197.35000	35,157.60	3,250.00000	52,000.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00
0115 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		1.000 EA	4,939.78000	4,939.78	2,470.00000	2,470.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0120 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.997 GM	1,522.08000	1,517.51	2,090.00000	2,083.73	2,100.00000	2,093.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0125	0710 11102		0.545	3,062.86000	1,669.26	2,350.00000	1,280.75	2,100.00000	1,144.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"			GM						
0130	0710 11131		4.149	667.86000	2,770.95	788.50000	3,271.49	1,100.00000	4,563.90
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0135	0710 11133		0.974	1,148.57000	1,118.71	1,570.00000	1,529.18	2,100.00000	2,045.40
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,			GM						
0140	0710 11201		1.207	1,521.28000	1,836.18	2,100.00000	2,534.70	2,100.00000	2,534.70
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0145	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44761215201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,364,284.80		\$3,044,274.95		\$6,236,047.10	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 AS	2,623.36000	13,116.80	2,830.00000	14,150.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	2,867.39000	2,867.39	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0160 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	91.51000	274.53	98.80000	296.40	100.00000	300.00
0165 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 AS	10,676.46000	10,676.46	11,500.00000	11,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0170 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 AS	32,944.49000	32,944.49	35,600.00000	35,600.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0175 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		4.000 EA	97.61000	390.44	105.40000	421.60	100.00000	400.00
0180 0700142113 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, 21-30 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		1.000 EA	12,201.66000	12,201.66	13,200.00000	13,200.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0185 0700142520 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, RETROFIT EXISTING GROUND MOUNT, 2 BEACONS		1.000 EA	14,641.99000	14,641.99	15,800.00000	15,800.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0190 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		4.000 EA	152.52000	610.08	164.70000	658.80	200.00000	800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,598.000 EA	4.61000	7,366.78	7.90000	12,624.20	7.00000	11,186.00
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44761215201		(1.000) LS	14,671.23000	14,671.23	21,100.00000	21,100.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0205 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.152 GM	13,777.30000	2,094.15	17,500.00000	2,660.00	16,000.00000	2,432.00
0210 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		663.000 LF	5.46000	3,619.98	10.55000	6,994.65	10.00000	6,630.00
0215 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.105 GM	4,578.57000	480.75	4,390.00000	460.95	4,200.00000	441.00
0220 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	273.15000	819.45	296.40000	889.20	250.00000	750.00
0225 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		24.000 EA	120.19000	2,884.56	13.15000	315.60	125.00000	3,000.00
0230 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		36.000 LF	5.46000	196.56	26.35000	948.60	30.00000	1,080.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.009 GM	4,855.56000	43.70	5,120.00000	46.08	4,500.00000	40.50
0240 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.997 GM	7,793.01000	7,769.63	9,810.00000	9,780.57	8,100.00000	8,075.70
0245 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.545 GM	10,658.73000	5,809.01	10,400.00000	5,668.00	9,100.00000	4,959.50
0250 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		4.149 GM	2,422.52000	10,051.04	4,600.00000	19,085.40	4,100.00000	17,010.90
0255 0711 15133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.974 GM	8,704.94000	8,478.61	787.00000	766.54	7,100.00000	6,915.40
0260 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.207 GM	7,788.93000	9,401.24	9,820.00000	11,852.74	8,100.00000	9,776.70
0265 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.499 GM	6,742.21000	10,106.57	8,510.00000	12,756.49	7,100.00000	10,642.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0270	0711 16201		1.003	6,717.57000	6,737.72	8,540.00000	8,565.62	7,100.00000	7,121.30
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0275	0711 17 1		294.000	12.20000	3,586.80	13.15000	3,866.10	12.00000	3,528.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0280	0713103131		0.058	80,375.52000	4,661.78	17,000.00000	986.00	17,000.00000	986.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0285	0713103133		0.029	80,375.17000	2,330.88	27,300.00000	791.70	34,000.00000	986.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0290	0713107		60.000	60.70000	3,642.00	19.75000	1,185.00	20.00000	1,200.00
PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$192,476.28		\$216,070.24		\$199,661.90	

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0295 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		2.700 MI	4,591.36000	12,396.67	3,250.00000	8,775.00	3,000.00000	8,100.00
0300 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		2.000 EA	4,261.15000	8,522.30	3,250.00000	6,500.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T5815

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0305 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		200.000 DA	716.26000	143,252.00	150.00000	30,000.00	250.00000	50,000.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$164,170.97		\$45,275.00		\$64,100.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,720,932.05		\$3,305,620.19		6,499,809.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023 **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T5815

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

11/7/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office